Capital Assets Beginning Balance -   8,175   8,883   9,483   10,083   10,683   12,445   14,608

Asset Additions Placed in Service 8,175   708   600   600   600   1,762   2,163   3,431

Net Capital Assets (12/31) 8,175   8,883   9,483   10,083   10,683   12,445   14,608   18,039

Equity Funding Available for Capital -   -   600   600   600   1,762   2,163   3,431

(2) Included in total expenses calculated in Net Income.

Anchorage Hydropower Utility
8 Year Summary

($ in thousands)

Forecast

(1) Expenses shown include all transfers to General Government and all non-cash items: depreciation (including depreciation on assets purchased with grant
funds) and amortization activities.

2025
Proforma

2026
Proposed

2024
Actuals

Unaudited

2026 Proposed Utility/Enterprise Budgets

AH - 19

2024
Actuals

Unaudited
2025

Proforma $ Change
2025

Revised $ Change
2026

Proposed
26 v 25

% Change
Operating Revenue

Wholesale Power Sales 1,603,431   1,603,000   29,151   1,632,151   16,322   1,648,473   1.00%

Water Diversion Income 332,533   300,000   (50,000)   250,000   -   250,000   0.00%

Total Operating Revenue 1,935,964   1,903,000   (20,849)   1,882,151   16,322   1,898,473   0.87%

Non Operating Revenue
Chugach Revenues 2,590,754   2,500,000   114,483   2,614,483   26,145   2,640,628   1.00%

Investment Income 600,179   -   417,000   417,000   (34,000)   383,000   -8.15%

Other Income 24   -   -   -   -   -   0.00%

Total Non Operating Revenue 3,190,957   2,500,000   531,483   3,031,483   (7,855)   3,023,628   -0.26%

Total Revenue 5,126,921   4,403,000   510,634   4,913,634   8,467   4,922,101   0.17%

Operating Expense
Salaries and Benefits 74,919   227,689   124,210   351,899   35,461   387,360   10.08%

Overtime -   -   -   -   -   -   0.00%

Total Labor 74,919   227,689   124,210   351,899   35,461   387,360   10.08%

Travel 3,433   -   -   -   5,000   5,000   0.00%

Contractual/Other Services 264,281   358,478   393,238   751,716   -   751,716   0.00%

Equipment/Furnishings -   -   -   -   5,000   5,000   0.00%

Transfers to Other Funds 2,588,597   4,246,634   -   4,246,634   26,145   4,272,779   0.62%

Dividend to General Government 300,000   1,000,000   -   1,000,000   (700,000)   300,000   -70.00%

Manageable Direct Cost Total 3,156,311   5,605,112   393,238   5,998,350   (663,855)   5,334,495   -11.07%

Municipal Enterprise/Utility Service Assessment -   -   -   -   -   -   0.00%

Depreciation/Amortization 251,997   301,362   -   301,362   -   301,362   0.00%

Non-Manageable Direct Cost Total 251,997   301,362   -   301,362   -   301,362   0.00%

Charges by/to Other Departments 30,983   28,875   -   28,785   53,520   82,305   185.93%

Total Operating Expense 3,514,210   6,163,038   517,448   6,680,396   (574,874)   6,105,522   -8.61%

Non Operating Expense
Total Non Operating Expense -   -   -   -   -   -   0.00%

Total Expense 3,514,210   6,163,038   517,448   6,680,396   (574,874)   6,105,522   -8.61%

Net Income (Loss) 1,612,711   (1,760,038)   (6,814)   (1,766,762)   583,341   (1,183,421)   -33.02%

Appropriation:
Total Expense 6,163,038   517,358   6,680,396   (574,874)   6,105,522   -8.61%

Less: Non Cash Items
Depreciation/Amortization 300,966   396   301,362   -   301,362   0.00%

Total Non-Cash 300,966   396   301,362   -   301,362   0.00%

Amount to be Appropriated (Function Cost/Cash Expense) 5,862,072   516,962   6,379,034   (574,874)   5,804,160   -9.01%

Anchorage Hydropower Utility
Statement of Revenues and Expenses

2026 Proposed Utility/Enterprise Budgets

AH - 20

Expenses FT PT
Temp/
Seas

6,379,034   2   -   -

- 2025 ONE-TIME - Dividend to General Government (700,000)   -   -   -

- Charges by Other Departments 53,520   -   -   -
- Transfer to Other Funds 26,145   -   -   -

- Salaries and benefits adjustments 35,461   -   -   -

5,794,160   2   -   -